Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council
October 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

07/10/2021
07/10/2021
07/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021

Payee

Civil Superannuation Vote
HMRC

Softcat Ltd

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East College Scotland
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian college

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University
Innovations Ltd

JISC

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews

Description

Pension Contributions - Sept
PAYE & NI - Sept

Information & Communications Technology

EMA Funding Payment

EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£158,946.09
£185,136.99
£34,974.90
£35,220.00
£29,130.00
£95,000.00
£3,743,529.36
£1,236,831.03
£134,416.00
£104,167.00
£1,077,198.93
£3,438,213.03
£5,588,807.34
£82,759.00
£4,605,864.40
£1,058,770.09
£11,961,581.78
£239,000.00
£5,282,336.84
£104,465.00
£4,945,387.50
£325,280.00
£1,015,626.00
£7,894,703.00
£1,502,201.09
£1,411,810.53
£1,200,000.00
£1,325,000.00
£1,587,540.00
£500,000.00
£95,000.00
£6,770,432.94
£8,291,796.57
£1,525,860.94
£5,026,619.57
£67,000.00
£655,661.00
£90,480.00
£2,179,862.03
£5,550,093.31
£1,377,317.51
£1,892,319.97
£2,891,728.27
£8,355,626.95
£2,386,510.55
£8,852,653.03
£18,600,626.74
£17,601,588.80
£4,372,324.21




Transaction
Date

12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
12/10/2021
28/10/2021
28/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021
29/10/2021

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Payee

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Queen Margaret University

The Office for Students

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

October 2021

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Pension Contributions - Oct
PAYE & NI - Oct

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£5,597,357.34

£11,391,770.46

£6,588,949.84
£8,163,363.47
£146,360.31
£166,143.54
£304,176.00
£44,800.80
£628,667.00
£64,000.00
£104,000.00
£168,072.00
£93,060.00
£96,000.00
£72,000.00
£3,516,650.00
£486,286.00
£184,000.00
£72,000.00
£2,436,000.00
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