Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council October 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction					
Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
07/10/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions - Sept	£158,946.09		
07/10/2021	HMRC	PAYE & NI - Sept	£185,136.99		
07/10/2021	Softcat Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£34,974.90		
12/10/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£35,220.00		
12/10/2021	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£29,130.00		
12/10/2021	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£95,000.00		
12/10/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,743,529.36		
12/10/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,236,831.03		
12/10/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00		
12/10/2021	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£104,167.00		
12/10/2021	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,077,198.93		
12/10/2021	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,438,213.03		
12/10/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,588,807.34		
12/10/2021	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00		
12/10/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,605,864.40		
12/10/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,058,770.09		
12/10/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£11,961,581.78		
12/10/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00		
12/10/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,282,336.84		
12/10/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£104,465.00		
12/10/2021	North East College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,945,387.50		
12/10/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£325,280.00		
12/10/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,015,626.00		
12/10/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,894,703.00		
12/10/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,502,201.09		
12/10/2021	West Lothian college	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,411,810.53		
12/10/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,200,000.00		
12/10/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,325,000.00		
12/10/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,587,540.00		
12/10/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£500,000.00		
12/10/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£95,000.00		
12/10/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,770,432.94		
12/10/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,291,796.57		
12/10/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,525,860.94		
12/10/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,026,619.57		
12/10/2021	Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,000.00		
12/10/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,661.00		
12/10/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00		
12/10/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,179,862.03		
12/10/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,550,093.31		
12/10/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,377,317.51		
12/10/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,892,319.97		
12/10/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,891,728.27		
12/10/2021	University of Abordeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,355,626.95		
12/10/2021	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,386,510.55		
12/10/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,852,653.03		
12/10/2021	University of Classes	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,600,626.74		
12/10/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£17,601,588.80		
12/10/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,372,324.21		

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council October 2021

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
12/10/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,597,357.34
12/10/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,391,770.46
12/10/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,588,949.84
12/10/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,163,363.47
28/10/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions - Oct	£146,360.31
28/10/2021	HMRC	PAYE & NI - Oct	£166,143.54
29/10/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£304,176.00
29/10/2021	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£44,800.80
29/10/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£628,667.00
29/10/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£64,000.00
29/10/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£104,000.00
29/10/2021	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£168,072.00
29/10/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£93,060.00
29/10/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£96,000.00
29/10/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£72,000.00
29/10/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,516,650.00
29/10/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£486,286.00
29/10/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£184,000.00
29/10/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£72,000.00
29/10/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,436,000.00